NINETEENTH CONGRESS OF THE)
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
Second Regular Session)

Commonet and

23 OCT 26 P3:59

SENATE P.S. Res. No. 833 ECEL STORY AND THE STORY

Introduced by Senator Maria Lourdes Nancy S. Binay

RESOLUTION

CONGRATULATING AND COMMENDING ANNIE RAMIREZ FOR WINNING GOLD IN THE 19TH ASIAN GAMES JIU-JITSU WOMEN'S 57KG DIVISION

WHEREAS, on October 6, 2023, Annie Ramirez won gold medal in jiu-jitsu women's 57kg division in the 19th Asian Games held in Hangzhou, China;

WHEREAS, she is a three time Southeast Asian Games gold medalist and a former two-time UAAP most valuable player for the University of Santo Tomas Lady Judokas;

WHEREAS, Annie captured the gold medal by beating Galina Duvanova of Kazakhstan 2-0 in the final match;

WHEREAS, after her victorious moment, Annie opened up about her bout with anxiety. Overcoming it was an important part of her journey to the Asian Games;

WHEREAS, Annie's triumph is a result of her hard work, courage and perseverance which serves as a guiding inspiration to all Filipino athletes;

WHEREAS, by winning the gold medal in the Asian Games, Annie has made our country proud. She has proven the country's greatness and international dominance in women's ju-jitsu;

WHEREAS, the accomplishments of Annie Ramirez has once again displayed the brilliance and excellence of Filipinos despite insurmountable odds. The immense pride and honor she brought to the country is truly commendable;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, AS IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Senate of the Philippines congratulates and commends Annie Ramirez for winning gold in the 19th Asian Games jiu-jitsu women's 57kg division.

Adopted,

Maria Lourdes Nancy S. Binay